DUEPERTHAL SICHERHEITSTECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG
Frankenstrasse 3, 63791 Karlstein, Germany
Phone + 49   6188 9139-0
Fax 	 + 49   6188 9139-121  223
4
Extraction systems

with capacitor for AC operation.
	ATEX-compliant.
Ordering information/Technical data
Motor output kW 0.18 0.12 0.12
Voltage V 400 400 230
Frequency Hz 50 50 50
Current consumption A 0.92 0.37 1.1
Noise level Lp5A db(A) 54 45 54
RPM 1/min 2750 1355 2780
Weight kg 11 11 11
Protection type IP 55 IP 55 IP 54
EExellT4 EExellT4 EExellT4
Ref. no. 2.00.175EX - 2.00.179EX
Ref. no., with PTC resistor* 2.00.176EX 2.00.178EX -
*	For units with PTC resistor (explosion-proof versions) a thermistor machine protection device - see
	 accessories - must be connected for the purpose of switching off the unit.
Accessories - for both models
Motion dampening (1 set=4 items)